FIRSTAMENDMENT TO
EASTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY
ID CARD AND BANKING SERVICES AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to the Eastern Kentucky University ID Card and Banking Services Agreement (this “Amendment”),
is entered into as of April __, 2023 by and between U.S. Bank National Association (“Bank”) and Eastern Kentucky
University (“University”). This Amendment is incorporated into the Agreement by reference.

Pursuant to the ID Card and Banking Services Agreement dated as of June 1, 2018 (the “Agreement”), Bank agreed to be
the exclusive provider of campus ID Card Banking Services to the University that may be accessed by and through an
identification card. (all capitalized terms not defined herein will have the definition given to them in the Agreement)

University and Bank wish to amend the Agreement to make it coterminous with the parties’ Branch License Agreement.

Therefore, the parties agree as follows:

Amendment of Term.
Section 7 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language for all purposes.

7. Term and Termination. This Agreement will remain in effect for an initial term of five (5) years beginning on the
effective date of the Agreement (“Term”). Either Bank or University may notify the other party in writing of their desire to
terminate this Agreement, upon thirty (30) days’ written notice. After completion of the initial Term this Agreement will
automatically renew for one additional term beginning June 1, 2023 and ending October 28, 2028 (a “Renewal Term”). The
Renewal Term will be on the same terms and conditions as set forth herein.

Original Agreement Ratified and Affirmed

Except as set forth above, the Agreement is ratified and affirmed in all respects.

Agreed as of the date first above written:

U.S. Bank National Associafion Eastern Ken §ly University
¥ A

its: Rraach y@.ml—\v\\j Haglefleader : i kol

Date: Tf/(&/2013 Date: -Ob’,/m’/.zn:z:f




